ASSEMBLY & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
MODEL #57568   BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569 BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
MODEL #57568CE BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569CE BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
MODEL #57568AGA BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569AGA BRAHMA 5 BURNER STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
Version 3: 1/16/2020 1

3. Reverse side of the grease tray 4. Left interior panel of the insert assembly
26
HOW TO ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS
The following information is required before contacting your Bull Authorized Dealer to assure getting the correct part(s) for your Grill or Rotisserie. Gas grill
model number and type of gas hook up used as stated on your Grill’s data sticker which is located on the right side of the grease tray drawer or on the
inside of the left side panel as shown in your owner manual.
Please refer to your owner’s manual parts list and illustration to identify what you need.
To Order Replacement Parts go to :   https://www.bullbbq.com/buy-parts
Ordering Parts by phone: Bull is ready to help with two regional suppliers open 8:00 am to 5:00 pm Monday through Friday.
 For the western region, please call Bull Grills & Spas at (760)746-7727
  For the eastern region. Please call Goodwood Hardware (225)926-0155
IMPORTANT: Keep this assembly and operating instruction manual for referral, and for replacement parts ordering.
CAUTION: Gas valves are pre-set at the factory. If you wish to convert at some later date, be sure to contact your gas supplier or grill, dealer before
making the conversion.
CAUTION: A different gas valve must be installed when converting from one type of gas to another.
WARNING:  Use of any part that is not factory authorized will void your warranty and may be dangerous.
REGISTERING YOUR GRILL CART OR GRILL
In order to validate your Bull Limited Warranty, you must complete the
Warranty Registration Card within 90 days from the Proof of
Purchase. You may register your unit either online at
www.bullbbq.com  or by sending in the completed hard copy along
with a copy of the Proof of Purchase to:
Bull Outdoor Products, Inc., 2483 W. Walnut Ave., Rialto, CA 92376.
ATTN: Warranty Service Center
FOR WARRANTY PURPOSES, PLEASE
RECORD OR RETAIN THE FOLLOWING:
1) MODEL NUMBER
2) SERIAL NUMBER (SEE INFO
BELOW)
3) DATE OF PURCHASE
4) COPY OF YOUR RECEIPT OR
INVOICE
PARTS LIST
26
MODEL #57568      BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569           BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
MODEL #57568CE           BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569CE     BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
MODEL #57568AGA   BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, L.P. (PROPANE)
MODEL #57569AGA   BRAHMA 5 BURNER, STAINLESS STEEL, ROTISSERIE, BUILT-IN, N.G. (NATURAL GAS)
      Denotes that your Grill serial number is required when ordering.
 CE = European versions
REF #
ON
ILLUSTRATION
PARTS # DESCRIPTION QTY WARRANTY PERIOD
 (SHOWN IN YEARS)
1 57001 LID - FRONT 1 1
2 57002 LID - REAR 1 1
2A 57012 COVER - REAR LID 1 1
3 57003 INSERT ASSEMBLY 1 Lifetime
4 57004 CONTROL PANEL 1 1
4A 68022 CE CONTROL PANEL 1 1
5 57005 GREASE TRAY 1 1
6 16520 HEAT SHIELD 4 3
7 35717 CAST STAINLESS STEEL BURNER WITH BAFFLE 5 Lifetime
8 16521 FLAME TAMER 5 3
9 16517 COOKING GRATE 5 Lifetime
10 57006 WARMING RACK 1 3